
 

  

 

* Fully refundable upon successful completion of the class                    Revised 11/25/2014 

Class ID 

 
Class Name 

 
Class Length 

 Other IBEW Locals 

Class Fee 

Local 11 Member 

* Deposit 

15JCFMADV Advanced Foremanship 40 Hours $  400.00  $    90.00 

15JCLPADV Advanced License Preparation 40 Hours $  400.00  $    90.00 

15JCALC Advanced Lighting Control 60 Hours $  500.00  $   90.00 

15JCAS Asbestos Safety Awareness 16 Hours $  150.00  $    60.00 

15JCASR Asbestos Safety Awareness Renewal Hours   4 Hours $   100.00  $    25.00 

15JCBR Blue Print Reading 40 Hours $   400.00  $    90.00 

15JCBL Boom Lift  16 Hours $   200.00  $    90.00 

15JCCP Cable Pulling   8 Hours $     75.00  $    25.00 

15JCCALCTP-AT CALCTP - Acceptance Technician 16 Hours         $   150.00         $     60.00 

15JCCA Computer Skill Improvement 40 Hours $   350.00  $    90.00 

15JCCBADV Conduit Bending - Advanced 40 Hours $   400.00  $    90.00 

15JCCBBA Conduit Bending - Basics 40 Hours $   400.00  $    90.00 

15JCCSFP Confined Space/Fall Protection   8 Hours $    75.00  $    25.00 

15JCCCO Convention Center Orientation 8 Hours         $      85.00      TBD 

15JCEVITP Electrical Vehicle Infrastructure Training 32 Hours  $   275.00 $    50.00 

15JCEAS Energy Audit Survey   8 Hours $     75.00 $    25.00 

15JCFACP F. A. Certification Preparation 40 Hours  $    350.00 $    90.00 

15JCFO Fiber Optics 24 Hours  $    400.00 $    90.00 

15JCFET Field Estimating Principles 40 Hours  $    400.00 $    90.00 

15JCFAA Fire Alarm 40 Hours  $    400.00 $    90.00 

15JCCPR First Aid/CPR & AED    8 Hours  $      85.00 $    25.00 

15JCCPR First Aid/CPR & AED Renewal   6 Hours  $      75.00 $    25.00 

15JCGR Grounding 40 Hours  $    400.00 $    90.00 

15JCHV High-Voltage Cable Splicing 144 Hours  $ 1,500.00 $  200.00 

15JCPIA Instrumentation - Level 1 72 Hours  $ 1,500.00 $  200.00 

15JCPIB Instrumentation – Level 2 60 Hours  $ 1,500.00 $  200.00 

15JCKR Knots and Rigging 8 Hours  $    75.00 $    30.00 

15JCLSRRP Lead Safety for Renov Repair and Painting Initial   8 Hours  $   100.00 $    30.00 

15JCMCB Motor Control - Advanced 40 Hours  $   400.00 $    90.00 

15JCMCA Motor Control Basics 40 Hours  $   400.00 $    90.00 

15JCNEC2011 NEC 2011 40 Hours  $   400.00 $    90.00 

15JCNFPA70E NFPA 70E 12 Hours  $   150.00 $    50.00 

15JCOS OSHA-30 16 Hours  $   200.00 $    60.00 

15JCPVCC Photo-Voltaic Certification Exam 

 

4 Hours  $     50.00 $    25.00 

15JCPVDI Photo-Voltaic Design & Installation 40 Hours $    400.00 $    90.00 

15JCQSP Q.S.P. (OSHA 10) 18 Hours $    200.00 $    60.00 

15JCQSPR Q.S.P. Renewal   9 Hours $    100.00 $    30.00 

15JCQRS Qualified Rigging & Signaling   12 Hours $      75.00 $    30.00 

15JCSS Security Access/Video Surveillance 40 Hours $   400.00 $    90.00 

15JCSD Service & Distribution 40 Hours $   400.00 $    90.00 

15JCTI Telephone Connect/Structured Cable 40 Hours $   400.00 $    90.00 

15JCTF Transformers 40 Hours $   400.00 $    90.00 

15JCTSI Transportation Skill Improvement 128 Hours $   500.00 $  100.00 

15JCVDV VDV Certification Preparation 24 Hours $   250.00 $    60.00 

INSIDE WIREMAN CLASS PRICE LIST 
(ALL CHECK PAYMENTS WILL BE DEPOSITED IMMEDIATELY) 



 

  

 

 
 

 
* Fully refundable upon successful completion of the class               revised 11/25/2014 

Class ID 
 

Class Name 
 

Class 
Length 

 Other IBEW 
Locals 

Class Fee 

Local 11 
Member 
* Deposit 15JCFMADV Advanced Foremanship 40 Hours $    400.00 $   90.00 

15JCAS Asbestos Safety Awareness 16 Hours $    150.00   $   60.00 

15JCASR Asbestos Safety Awareness Renewal Hours   4 Hours $    100.00   $   25.00 

15JCBR Blue Print Reading 40 Hours $    400.00   $   90.00 

15JCALC Advanced Lighting Control 60 Hours $    500.00 $   90.00 

15JCCP Cable Pulling   8 Hours $     75.00    $  25.00 

15JCCALCTP-AT CALCTP - Acceptance Technician 16 Hours      $   150.00 $   60.00 

15JCCA Computer Skill Improvement 40 Hours $    350.00 $    90.00 

15JCCBADV Conduit Bending - Advanced 40 Hours $    400.00 $    90.00 

15JCCBBA Conduit Bending - Basics 40 Hours $    400.00 $    90.00 

15JCFACP F. A. Certification Preparation 40 Hours $    350.00 $    90.00 

15JCFO Fiber Optics 24 Hours $    400.00 $    90.00 

15JCFET Field Estimating Principles 40 Hours $    400.00 $    90.00 

15JCFAA Fire Alarm 40 Hours $    400.00 $    90.00 

15JCCPR First Aid/CPR & AED    8 Hours $      85.00 $    25.00 

15JCCPR First Aid/CPR & AED Renewal   6 Hours $      75.00 $    25.00 

15JCFM Foremanship 40 Hours $    400.00 $    90.00 

15JCGR Grounding 40 Hours $    400.00 $    90.00 

15JCKR Knots and Rigging 8 Hours $      75.00 $    30.00 

15JCLSRRP Lead Safety for Renov Repair & Painting Initial   8 Hours $    100.00 $    30.00 

15JCNEC2011 NEC 2011 40 Hours $    400.00 $    90.00 

15JCNFPA70E NFPA 70E 12 Hours $    150.00 $    50.00 

15JCOS OSHA-30 16 Hours $    200.00 $    60.00 

15JCQSP Q.S.P. (OSHA 10) 18 Hours $    200.00 $    60.00 

15JCQSPR Q.S.P. Renewal   9 Hours $    100.00 $    30.00 

15JCSS Security Access/Video Surveillance 40 Hours $    400.00 $    90.00 

15JCTI Telephone Connect/Structured Cable 40 Hours $    400.00 $    90.00 

15JCTF Transformers 40 Hours $    400.00 $    90.00 

15JCVDV VDV Certification Preparation 24 Hours $    250.00 $    60.00 

     

RESIDENTIAL CLASS PRICE LIST 
(ALL CHECK PAYMENTS WILL BE DEPOSITED IMMEDIATELY) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

* Fully refundable upon successful completion of the class            Revised   11/25/2014 

 

 
 

Class ID 

 

 

Class Name 

 

Class Length 

Non-Member 

(Other Local Union) 

Class Fee 

Member 

(Local 11)  

Deposit 

15JCFMADV Advanced Foremanship 40 Hours $  400.00 $  90.00 

15JCAS Asbestos Safety Awareness 16 Hours $   150.00 $   60.00 

15JCASR Asbestos Safety Awareness Renewal 

Hours 

  4 Hours $   100.00 $   25.00 

15JCBR Blue Print Reading 40 Hours $   400.00 $   90.00 

15JCBL Boom Lift 16 Hours $    200.00 $  90.00 

15JCCP Cable Pulling   8 Hours $     75.00 $   25.00 

15JCCA Computer Skill Improvement 40 Hours $   350.00 $   90.00 

15JCCSFP Confined Space/Fall Protection   8 Hours $     75.00 $   25.00 

15JCCCO Convention Center Orientation  8 Hours $     85.00 TBD 

15JCFACP F. A. Certification Preparation 40 Hours $   350.00 $   90.00 

15JCFO Fiber Optics 24 Hours $   400.00 $   90.00 

15JCFET Field Estimating Principles 40 Hours $   400.00 $   90.00 

15JCFAA Fire Alarm 40 Hours $   400.00 $   90.00 

15JCCPR First Aid/CPR & AED    8 Hours $     85.00 $   25.00 

15JCCPR First Aid/CPR & AED Renewal   6 Hours $     75.00 $   25.00 

15JCGR Grounding 40 Hours $   400.00 $   90.00 

15JCKR Knots and Rigging   8 Hours $     75.00 $  30.00 

15JCLSRRP Lead Safety for Renov Repair & Painting 

Initial 

  8 Hours $   100.00 $  30.00 

15JCMCA Motor Control Basics 40 Hours $  400.00 $   90.00 

15JCNEC2011 NEC 2011 40 Hours $   400.00 $   90.00 

15JCOS OSHA-30 16 Hours $   200.00 $   60.00 

15JCPVDI Photo-Voltaic Design & Installation 40 Hours $  400.00 $   90.00 

15JCQSP Q.S.P. (OSHA 10) 18 Hours $   200.00 $   60.00 

15JCQSPR Q.S.P. Renewal 9 Hours $   100.00 $   30.00 

15JCSS Security Access/Video Surveillance 32 Hours $   400.00 $   90.00 

15JCTI Telephone Connect/Structured Cable 40 Hours $   400.00 $   90.00 

15JCVDV VDV Certification Preparation 24 Hours $   250.00 $   60.00 

   SOUND CLASS PRICE LIST 
    (ALL CHECK PAYMENTS WILL BE DEPOSITED IMMEDIATELY) 

(ALL CHECKS PAYMENT WILL BE DEPOSITED IMMEDIATELY) 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

* Fully refundable upon successful completion of the class            Revised 11/25/2014 

 

 
 

Class ID 

 

 

Class Name 

 

Class Length 

Non-Member 

(Other Local 

Union) 

Class Fee 

Member 

(Local 11)  

Deposit 

15JCFMADV Advanced Foremanship 40 Hours $    400.00 $    90.00 

15JCAS Asbestos Safety Awareness 16 Hours $    150.00 $    60.00 

15JCASR Asbestos Safety Awareness Renewal Hours   4 Hours $    100.00 $    25.00 

15JCBR Blue Print Reading 40 Hours $    400.00 $    90.00 

15JCCP Cable Pulling   8 Hours $      75.00 $    25.00 

15JCCA Computer Skill Improvement 40 Hours $    350.00 $    90.00 

15JCCBBA Conduit Bending - Basics 40 Hours $    400.00 $    90.00 

15JCCBADV Conduit Bending - Advanced 40 Hours $    400.00 $    90.00 

15JCCSFP Confined Space/Fall Protection   8 Hours $      75.00 $    25.00 

15JCFO Fiber Optics/ Structure Cable 40 Hours $   400.00 $    90.00 

15JCFET Field Estimating Principles 40 Hours $    400.00 $    90.00 

15JCCPR First Aid/CPR & AED    8 Hours $      85.00 $    25.00 

15JCCPR First Aid/CPR & AED Renewal   6 Hours $      75.00 $    25.00 

15JCLP General Electrician Preparation 40 Hours $    400.00 $    90.00 

15JCGR Grounding 40 Hours $    400.00 $    90.00 

15JCHV High-Voltage Cable Splicing 144 Hours $ 1,500.00 $  200.00 

15JCLSRRP Lead Safety for Renov Repair & Painting Initial   8 Hours $    100.00 $    30.00 

15JCMCA Motor Control Basics 40 Hours $    400.00 $    90.00 

15JCNEC2011 NEC 2011 40 Hours $    400.00 $    90.00 

15JCNFPA70E NFPA 70E 12 Hours $    150.00 $    50.00 

15JCOS OSHA-30 16 Hours $    200.00 $    60.00 

15JCPVCC Photo-Voltaic Certification Exam 

 

4 Hours $      50.00 $    25.00 

15JCPVDI Photo-Voltaic Design & Installation 40 Hours $    400.00 $    90.00 

15JCQSP Q.S.P. (OSHA 10) 18 Hours $    200.00 $    60.00 

15JCQSPR Q.S.P. Renewal (OSHA 10)   9 Hours $    100.00 $    30.00 

15JCKR Qualified Rigging & Signaling   8 Hours $      75.00 $    30.00 

15JCSS Security Access/Video Surveillance 40 Hours $    400.00 $    90.00 

15JCTF Transformers 40 Hours $    400.00 $    90.00 

15JCTSI Transportation Skill Improvement 66 Hours $    500.00 $  100.00 

TRANSPORTATION CLASS PRICE LIST 
(ALL CHECK PAYMENTS WILL BE DEPOSITED IMMEDIATELY) 
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